

North 2nd Street Parking Lot (#6973164)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

04/28/2020 01:30 PM CDT

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Merrill Gravel & Construction		Haas Sons, Inc.		RC Pavers LLC/Ron Christiansen Trucking Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.		Norcon Corporation		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Part 1 - Base Bid														
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	100	\$2.08	\$208.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
2	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	4	\$15.60	\$62.40	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$72.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
3	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	4	\$15.60	\$62.40	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
4	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	95	\$1.66	\$157.70	\$3.00	\$285.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$8.00	\$760.00
5	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	180	\$1.77	\$318.60	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00
6	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	575	\$10.66	\$6,129.50	\$12.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.50	\$3,162.50	\$21.50	\$12,362.50	\$20.00	\$11,500.00
7	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	301	\$25.22	\$7,591.22	\$21.00	\$6,321.00	\$25.00	\$7,525.00	\$30.30	\$9,120.30	\$26.00	\$7,826.00
8	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	49	\$4.68	\$229.32	\$4.50	\$220.50	\$8.00	\$392.00	\$4.50	\$220.50	\$4.50	\$220.50
9	460.6224.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	108	\$95.84	\$10,350.72	\$92.15	\$9,952.20	\$105.00	\$11,340.00	\$93.10	\$10,054.80	\$92.15	\$9,952.20
10	460.6225.S	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	Ton	106	\$79.20	\$8,395.20	\$76.15	\$8,071.90	\$106.00	\$11,236.00	\$76.90	\$8,151.40	\$76.15	\$8,071.90
11	601.0407	Concrete Curb and Gutter 18" Type D	Ln Ft	353	\$22.54	\$7,956.62	\$21.00	\$7,413.00	\$22.00	\$7,766.00	\$18.00	\$6,354.00	\$35.00	\$12,355.00
12	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	95	\$24.03	\$2,282.85	\$26.00	\$2,470.00	\$27.00	\$2,565.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$38.00	\$3,610.00
13	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	1561	\$6.74	\$10,521.14	\$6.00	\$9,366.00	\$6.25	\$9,756.25	\$6.30	\$9,834.30	\$7.25	\$11,317.25
14	602.0417.S	Concrete Sidewalk Thickened Edge	Ln Ft	85	\$33.07	\$2,810.95	\$7.00	\$595.00	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$52.50	\$4,462.50
15	606.0100	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	2	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
16	608.6008.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8"	Ln Ft	68	\$19.81	\$1,347.08	\$48.00	\$3,264.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$39.00	\$2,652.00	\$152.00	\$10,336.00
17	608.6012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 12"	Ln Ft	87	\$25.43	\$2,212.41	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$45.00	\$3,915.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$158.00	\$13,746.00
18	611.0720.S	Neenah R-2560-E1 Beehive Grate w/ Neenah R-	Ea	2	\$572.00	\$1,144.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
19	611.1000.S	Catch Basins 2-Ft Diameter	Ea	2	\$1,118.00	\$2,236.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
20	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00
21	624.0100	Water	Mgal	5	\$36.40	\$182.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$49.00	\$245.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
22	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	5	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
23	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sq Yd	332	\$8.32	\$2,762.24	\$7.20	\$2,390.40	\$5.00	\$1,660.00	\$5.60	\$1,859.20	\$12.50	\$4,150.00
24	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sq Yd	245	\$1.30	\$318.50	\$1.50	\$367.50	\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$0.65	\$159.25	\$2.00	\$490.00
25	628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	Sq Yd	87	\$2.86	\$248.82	\$3.00	\$261.00	\$2.50	\$217.50	\$2.55	\$221.85	\$3.50	\$304.50
26	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	2	\$114.40	\$228.80	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
27	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	2	\$46.80	\$93.60	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
28	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
29	646.5220.S	Marking Symbol Epoxy	Ea	1	\$218.40	\$218.40	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
30	646.7020	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6"	Ln Ft	112	\$10.40	\$1,164.80	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$11.00	\$1,232.00	\$10.10	\$1,131.20	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
31	646.8320	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 4"	Ln Ft	546	\$6.24	\$3,407.04	\$6.00	\$3,276.00	\$9.00	\$4,914.00	\$6.05	\$3,303.30	\$6.00	\$3,276.00
32	652.0215	Conduit Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/4"	Ln Ft	99	\$9.88	\$978.12	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$12.00	\$1,188.00	\$9.60	\$950.40	\$10.02	\$991.98
33	654.0300.S	Light Pole Bases	Ea	1	\$1,019.20	\$1,019.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
34	1008.0001.S	Wheel Stop	Ea	6	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00
35	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	144	\$2.18	\$313.92	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$2.50	\$360.00	\$3.25	\$468.00	\$3.50	\$504.00
36	1002.0100.S	Tylox HKT-PP Connector	Ea	1	\$1,144.00	\$1,144.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$655.00	\$655.00
Base Bid Total:						\$82,907.55		\$84,960.50		\$100,889.25		\$104,069.00		\$130,488.83